

नगला महारी पोस्ट कुमरौआ तहसील व जिला कासगंज - 207124

Date-02/12/2020

पत्रांक :-

## RESOLUTION

## Resolution for establishment of New Technical Institution

FOUNDATION TRUST NAGLA MAHARI, POST THAT MAA KUMRAUA, DIST KASHGANJ, U. P., VIDE ITS EXECUTIVE MEETING HELD ON 02/12/2020 AT HASAYAN, HATHRAS, U. P., VIDE ITEM NO. MFT-15/2020 HAVE RESOLVED THAT MAA FOUNDATION TRUST NAGLA MAHARI, POST KUMRAUA, DIST KASHGANJ, U. P., SHALL APPLY TO BTEUP, PCI FOR APPROVAL TO START 2022 RAMSHRI DEVI MAHAVIDHYALAYA TO OFFER TECHNICAL EDUCATION IN PHARMACY PROGRAMME AND SHALL ALLOCATE, LAND KHASARA NO. 1347 IN EARMARKED FOR THE PROPOSED RAKBA (1.006 HECTARES) FOR RAMSHRI DEVI MAHAVIDHYALAYA REQUIRED FUNDS CREATION OF CARPET AND BUILT UP AREA FOR RAMSHRI DEVI MAHAVIDHYALAYA AS REQUIRED FOR POROPSED TECHNICAL INSTITUTE NAMELY, SMT. RAMSHRI DEVI MAHAVIDHYALAYA AND SHALL ALLOCATE REQUIRED FUNDS FOR PROCUREMENT OF EQUIPMENTS, FURNITURÉ AND OTHER REQUIRED ENTITIES FOR SMOOTH FUNCTINING OF THE SAME.

Alle manuesh yacher

माने उक्तार मुख्य ट्रारी कोषाध्यक्ष माँ काउण्डेशन ट्रस्ट 🙀

1

अध्यक्ष/मुख्य द्रस्टी माँ फाउण्डेशन ट्रस्ट नगला महारी पो० कुमरीआ (कासगंज)

अध्यक्षम् सचिव राष्ट्रा राष्ट्र में कि केमराआ (कासगंज)